NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the MAYOR AND BOARD OF ALDERMAN of the TOWN OF ST. FRANCISVILLE will hold a PUBLIC HEARING on Tuesday-September 12, 2023, at 5:30 o'clock p.m. at 11936 Ferdinand Street, Town Hall Meeting Room, St. Francisville, Louisiana.

Applicant, in accordance with the Comprehensive Zoning Ordinance (hereinafter "CZO") for the Town of St. Francisville (hereinafter "Town") is requesting a REZONING on the parcel of property located at 9704 Royal Street, St. Francisville, Louisiana consisting of the eastern half of Lot 396 of square 32 located in the Town of Bayou Sara from its present zoning of RS2(Medium Density Single Family Residential) to BMX (Business Mixed Use).

The public is invited to attend.

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance, please contact Laurie Walsh at (225) 635-3688, describing the assistance that is needed.

Laurie Walsh Town of St. Francisville P.O. Box 400 (225) 635-3688

Publish 3 (three) consecutive times: August 16,2023, August 23, 2023, and August 30, 2023.